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Customer SC210G EXA s
Maintenance Conductivity Detector
Parts List

In-Situ Type
In-Situ Type Flow Through Type (with Gate Valve)

YOKOGAWA ’ © Copyright Mar. 1991. 1st Edition : Mar. 1991 CMPL 12D8F0-01E

Yokogawa Electric Corporation



Item

1

NV bhw N

[o<]

11

12

13

14

15

16
17
18
19

Part No.

K9315QA
K9315QB
K9315QC

G9600DE
G9600FD
L9811GG
K91495D
K9208TG

K9208TH
K9050AP
K9208EA
K9208KA
K9208JA
K9050AT
K9050MR
K9050AN
K9050AU

L9840EA
L9840QA
L9840KA
K9053LD
K9053JN
K9053LK
K9053Jv

K9053MD
K9053KG
K9053PB
K9053KN

K9053JW
K9050TP
L9852AE
L9832BG
L9832BH

Qty

PN N

- -

—_

Description

Cable Assembly
L=3m
L=5m
L=10m

Cup Assembly

Washer

Gasket

Nut

Connector (with ANSI connection)
Washer

Washer

Screw

Electorode Assembly
For SC210G-A-0O0 (=1, 2, 3)
For SC210G-A-4
For SC210G-B

O-Ring
For $C210G-00-1(2, 300
For SC210G-A-400
Screw
Rating: R1-1/2
Rating : 1-1/2 NPT male
Flange

Rating : JIS 10K-50-RF
Rating : JANSI CLASS 150-2 -RF
Rating : JPI CLASS 150 -2 -RF
Holder Assembly
Rating : Rc 1/2 female, SCS14
Rating : Rc 1/2 female, Polypropylene
Rating : 1/2 NPT emale, SCS14
Rating : 1/2 NPT female, Polypropylene

Holder Assembly
Rating: JIS 10K - 15 -RF flange, SCS14
Rating : JIS 10K - 15 -FF flange, Polypropylene
Rating : ANSI CLASS 150 - 1/2 - RF flange, SCS14
Rating : ANSI CLASS 150 - 1/2 - FF flange, Polypropylene

Bracket Assembly (Holder assembly : Polypropylene)
Screw
Valve
Nipple
Rating: R1-1/4
Rating : 1-1/4 NPT male

CMPL 12D8F0 - 01E

© Copyright Mar. 1991.{ 2nd Edition : Sep. 1994



Customer SC211G EXA sC
Maintenance Conductivity Detector
Parts List

7 7
5 6
4 3

[rressssssasd)
)

fil

ltem Part No. Qty Description

1 K9208BD 1 Electrode Assembly (Cell Constant : 10cm~—1)
2 —_ 1 Holder Assembly

K9053JN Rc 1/2 (for SC211G-C-F-312)
K9053JV 1/2 NPT Female (for SC211G-C-F-313)
K9053KG JIS 10K - 15-FF (for SC211G-C-F-314)
K9053KN ANSI CLASS 150-1/2 - FF (for SC211G-C-F-315)
3 K9315PA 1 Screw
4 G9303EB 1 O-Ring
5 K9208BL 1 Washer
6 K9315PB 1 Screw
7 —_ 1 Cable Assembly
K9315QD L=55m
K9315QE L=10m

8 K9053JW ‘1  Bracket Assembly

YOKOGAWA ’ © Copyright Mar. 1991. 2nd Edition : Feb. 1994 CMPL 12D8G1-01E

Yokogawa Electric Corporation



Customer
Maintenance
Parts List

ltem Part No. Qty

1 K9315CA 1
2 Y9520JU 4
3 Y9500WU 4
4 Y9102XA 4
5 K9311UN 1

SC200
Intelligent Conductivity Transmitter

Description

Cover Assembly

Pan H. Screw, M5 X 20
Washer

O -Ring

Window Assembly

YOKOG AWA ’ © Copyright Mar. 1991. 1st Edition : Feb. 1994 (YK)

Yokogawa Electric Corporation

EoXA sC

CMPL 12D8M1 -01E



Item Part No. Qty Description

1 — 1 Amplifire Assembly

K9315BD :(For SC200G)

K9315DD (For SC200S)
2 L9811CV 2  Cable Grand (5C200S)
3 — 1 Case Assembly

K9315CB (For SC200G)

K9315CC (For SC200S)

CMPL 12D8M1 -01E © Copyright Mar. 1991. 2nd Edition : Feb. 1994



Option Code :/PI Option Code : /W

K9311KA
K9311KG

Option Code :/PA Option Code :/H
Item Part No. Qty Description
K9149SA 1 Pipe Mounting Bracket
K9149sB 1 Wall Mounting Bracket
1
1

-

Panel Mounting Bracket
Awning Hood

© Copyright Nov. 1991. 1st Edition : Nov. 1991 (YK) CMPL 12D8M1-01E
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SC211G
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SC210G-B:
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SC211G
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Customer Model SC210G EXA SE
Maintenance Conductivity Detector
Parts List

Ring-shaped Pin-shaped

In-Situ Type
In-Situ Type Flow Through Type (win Gate Valve)

Y( >KOG AWA All Rights Reserved, Copyright © 1991, Yokogawa Electric Corporation. CMPL 12D08 FOO-OlE
Subject to change without notice. th Edition - YK)
Yokogawa Electric Corporation



Item

o0 wN

O O o~

11

12

13

14

15

Part No.

K9315QA
K93150QB
K9315QC
K9315QF
K9315QG

K9315QR
K9315QS
K9315QT
K9315QU
K9315QV

G9600DE
G9600FD
L9811GG
K9149SD

K9208TG
K9208TH
K9050AP
K9208EA
K9208KA
K9208JA

K9050AT
K9050MR
K9319RN

K9050AN

K9050AU
L9840EA
L9840QA
L9840KA

K9053LD
K9053JN
K9053LK
K9053JV

K9053MD
K9053KG
K9053PB
K9053PB

K9053JW

K9050TP
L9832BA
L9832BG
L9832BH
K9053LR

K9053AT

Qty

1

PR RNR

e

P

Description

Cable Assembly
L =3 m with ring-shaped crimp
L =5 m with ring-shaped crimp
L =10 m with ring-shaped crimp
L = 15 m with ring-shaped crimp
L =20 m with ring-shaped crimp

L =3 m with pin-shaped crimp
L =5 m with pin-shaped crimp
L =10 m with pin-shaped crimp
L =15 m with pin-shaped crimp
L =20 m with pin-shaped crimp

Cup Assembly

Washer

Gasket

Nut

Connector (with ANSI connection)

Washer

Washer

Screw

Electorode Assembly, see item 21.
For SC210G-A-0 (0=1,2,3)
For SC210G-A-4
For SC210G-B

O-Ring
For SC210G-[1-1 (2,3) OO
For SC210G-A-400]
For /PF option

Screw
Screw Rating : R 1-1/2
Screw Rating : 1-1/2 NPTmale
Flange
Rating : JIS 10K 15 RF
Rating : ANSI Class150 2 RF
Rating : JPI Class150 2 RF

Holder Assembly
Rating : Rc 1/2 female, SCS14

Rating : Rc 1/2 female, Polyprorylene

Rating : 1/2 NPT female, SCS14

Rating : 1/2 NPT female, Polypropylene

Holder Assembly

Rating : JIS 10K 15 RF flange, SCS14

Rating : JIS 10K 15 FF flange, Polypropylene
Rating : ANSI Class150 2 RF flange, SCS14
Rating : ANSI Class150 2 FF flange, Polypropylene

SC210G

..... /SS

Mounting hardware of Flow-through Type (SCS14)

N\

N\

Bracket Assembly (Holder assembly : Polypropylene)

Screw
Valve
Nipple
Rating : R 1-1/4
Rating : 1-1/4 NPT male
Mounting hardware for /SS option

-

|
|
|
I—

/20

L}

\J

Name Plate (CORR. %) When you purchase item 10, have to purchase with this name plate.

CMPL 12D08F00-01E

4th Edition : Sep. 2004



Customer Model SC211G EXASsCE
Maintenance Conductivity Detector

Parts List

Item Part No.
1 K9208BD
2

K9053JN
K9053KG
K9053KN

K9315PA
G9303EB
K9208BL
K9315PB

~NOoO O~ W

K9315QD
K9315QE
K9315QH
8  K9053JW

PR RPRE R

Description

Electrode Assembly (Cell Constant : 10 cm-1)
Holder Assembly
Rc 1/2 (for SC211G - C - F - 312)
JIS 10K - 15 - FF (for SC211G - C -F - 314)
ANSI CLASS 150 - 1/2 - FF (for SC211G - C - F - 315)

Screw

O-Ring

Washer

Screw

Cable Assembly

L=5.5m

L=10m

L=20m
Bracket Assembly

YOKOGAWA All Rights Reserved, Copyright © 1991, Yokogawa Electric Corporation. CMPL 12D08G01-01E
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